# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mule Lighting, Inc.		1108/27/2006 1	CORPORATION: RHODE
			ISLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cooper US, Inc.
Street Address:	600 Travis
Internal Address:	Suite 5800
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2324402	LEDISON

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)681-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-681-0600

Email: jbroitman@ocfblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Joshua S. Broitman
Address Line 1: 250 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 825

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177-0899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COOPER-MULE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua S. Broitman
Signature:	/joshua s. broitman/
	IRADEWARK

900057294 REEL: 003384 FRAME: 0270

Date:	09/06/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign-TM#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003384 FRAME: 0271

LAW OFF OF W RYANN

PAGE 07/08

MULE EMERGENCY LTG

08/23/2006 18:05

00/30/2005 **09:26** 

4819412929

PAGE 07/08

EXHIBIT B

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, dated as of July 6, 2006, is made pursuant to an agreement between Mule Lighting, Inc., having offices at 46 Baker Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02905 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), and Cooper US, Inc., having offices at 600 Travis, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002 (hereinafter the "Assignee") effective July 6, 2006.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in the United States and other countries in and to the trademark LEDISON, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,324,402 and the common law rights therein (collectively, the "Trademark"), and is the owner of the goodwill of the business pertaining to and symbolized by the Trademark, and,

WHEREAS, the Assignce wishes to acquire from the Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the Trademerk, together with the goodwill and portion of the business of Assignor pertaining to and symbolized by the Trademark:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor by these presents does haveby permanently and irrevocably sell, grant, transfer, bequeath, convey and assign unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforeseid Trademark, including without limitation, all common law rights therein, all designs and logos related thereto, and all stylized versions thereof, together with the right to recover for the past infringement thereof, and the goodwill and portion of the business of Assignor pertaining to and symbolized by the Trademark.

MULE LIGHTING, INC.

Dated: /fu.cm 27

Title: President

STATE OF RHODE IS

COUNTY OF +

On this day of July 2006 before me personally appeared ROBERT P. CROSS, to me known and known to me to be the President of the above-named corporation, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed, and who executed the same, with full power and authority to do so, and for the purposes therein specified.

Notary Public

OPLIBUTED ADDROLCT d his har identification through self-desire

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003384 FRAME: 0272